INSTALLATION
MANUAL
Installation | Safety instructions | Maintenance
                                                               Version:2023Q4
Contents page
1 Introduction ................................................................................. - 1 -
2 Codes and regulations .................................................................... - 1 -
3 General information ....................................................................... - 1 -

power:
Vm(V)
Current
at max
power:
Im(A)
Max power
(tolerance+/-
3%) Pmax(W)
Max
System
voltage(V)
Series
fuse
rating(A)
ET-M672370WW/WB 1966x992*40 48.45 9.88 39.7 9.32 370 1500 20
ET-M672375WW/WB 1966x992*40 48.68 9.97 40.02 9.37 375 1500 20
ET-M672380WW/WB 1966x992*40 48.9 10.08 40.33 9.43 380 1500 20
ET-M672385WW/WB 1966x992*40 49.13 10.19 40.65 9.5 385 1500 20
ET-M672390WW/WB 1966x992*40 49.33 10.31 40.94 9.53 390 1500 20
ET-M672395WW/WB 1966x992*40 49.51 10.4 41.25 9.58 395 1500 20
ET-M660310WW/WB
1650x992*40
1650x992x35
40.75 9.86 32.98 9.4 310 1500 20
ET-M660315WW/WB
1650x992*40
1650x992x35
41.05 9.93 33.2 9.49 315 1500 20
ET-M660320WW/WB
1650x992*40
1650x992x35
41.35 10 33.42 9.58 320 1500 20
ET-M660325WW/WB
1650x992*40
1650x992x35
41.65 10.07 33.64 9.67 325 1500 20
ET-P672H310WW /WB 1966x992*40 46.65 9.08 36.54 8.49 310 1500 20
ET-P672H315WW/WB 1966x992*40 45.75 9.12 36.81 8.56 315 1500 20
ET-P672H320WW/WB 1966x992*40 45.94 9.24 37.13 8.62 320 1500 20
ET-P672H325WW/WB 1966x992*40 46.31 9.28 37.28 8.72 325 1500 20
ET-P672H330WW/WB 1966x992*40 46.65 9.35 37.58 8.78 330 1500 20
ET-P672H335WW/WB 1966x992*40 46.83 9.47 37.9 8.84 335 1500 20
ET-P672H340WW/WB 1966x992*40 47.67 9.51 38.42 8.85 340 1500 20
ET-P672H345WW/WB 1966x992*40 48.32 9.52 38.94 8.86 345 1500 20
ET-P660H255WW/WB
1650x992*40
1650x992x35
37.89 9 30.29 8.42 255 1500 20

1684x1002x35
1684x1002x40
41.38 10.31 34.45 9.72 335 1500 20
ET-M660BH340WW/WB/BB
1684x1002x35
1684x1002x40
41.43 10.42 34.5 9.86 340 1500 20
ET-M660BH345WW/WB
1684x1002x35
1684x1002x40
41.51 10.52 34.57 9.98 345 1500 20
ET-M660BH350WW/WB
1684x1002x35
1684x1002x40
41.59 10.61 34.75 10.08 350 1500 20
ET-M672BH385GL 2045*1008*30 49.4 10.14 40.95 9.4 385 1500 20
ET-M672BH390GL 2045*1008*30 49.5 10.2 41.3 9.45 390 1500 20
ET-M672BH395GL 2045*1008*30 49.6 10.24 41.5 9.52 395 1500 20
ET-M672BH400GL 2045*1008*30 49.7 10.34 41.7 9.6 400 1500 20
ET-M672BH405GL 2045*1008*30 49.8 10.44 42.1 9.62 405 1500 20
ET-M672BH410GL 2045*1008*30 49.9 10.54 42.5 9.65 410 1500 20
ET-M672BH415GL 2045*1008*30 50 10.64 42.92 9.67 415 1500 20
ET-M660BH325GL 1704*1008*30 40.4 10.25 33.5 9.71 325 1500 20
ET-M660BH330GL 1704*1008*30 40.6 10.3 33.8 9.77 330 1500 20
ET-M660BH335GL 1704*1008*30 40.8 10.35 34.1 9.83 335 1500 20
ET-M660BH340GL 1704*1008*30 41 10.4 34.4 9.89 340 1500 20
ET-M672BH435TW/TB
2094x1038x35
2115x1052x35
49.1 11.36 40.8 10.66 435 1500 25

1755x1038x35；1755x1038x30
1776x1052x35；1776x1052x30
40.9 11.52 34.4 10.76 370 1500 20
ET-M660BH375WW/WB/BB
1755x1038x35；1755x1038x30
1776x1052x35；1776x1052x30
41.1 11.6 34.6 10.84 375 1500 20
ET-M660BH380WW/WB/BB
1755x1038x35；1755x1038x30
1776x1052x35；1776x1052x30
41.3 11.67 34.8 10.92 380 1500 20
ET-M660BH385WW/WB
1755x1038x35；1755x1038x30
1776x1052x35；1776x1052x30
41.5 11.74 35.04 10.99 385 1500 20
ET-M778BH560WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.02 13.5 44.38 12.62 560 1500 25
ET-M778BH565WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.18 13.57 44.53 12.69 565 1500 25
ET-M778BH570WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.3 13.65 44.68 12.76 570 1500 25
ET-M778BH575WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.42 13.72 44.82 12.83 575 1500 25
ET-M778BH580WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.58 13.79 44.97 12.9 580 1500 25
ET-M778BH585WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.74 13.86 45.11 12.97 585 1500 25
ET-M778BH590WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 53.9 13.93 45.25 13.04 590 1500 25
ET-M778BH595WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 54.07 14 45.39 13.11 595 1500 25
ET-M778BH600WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 54.23 14.07 45.53 13.18 600 1500 25
ET-M778BH605WW/WB/BB 2465x1134x35 54.39 14.14 45.67 13.25 605 1500 25
ET-M778BH560TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.02 13.5 44.38 12.62 560 1500 30
ET-M778BH565TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.18 13.57 44.53 12.69 565 1500 30
ET-M778BH570TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.3 13.65 44.68 12.76 570 1500 30
ET-M778BH575TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.42 13.72 44.82 12.83 575 1500 30
ET-M778BH580TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.58 13.79 44.97 12.9 580 1500 30
ET-M778BH585TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.74 13.86 45.11 12.97 585 1500 30
ET-M778BH590TW/TB 2465x1134x35 53.9 13.93 45.25 13.04 590 1500 30
ET-M778BH595TW/TB 2465x1134x35 54.07 14 45.39 13.11 595 1500 30
ET-M778BH600TW/TB 2465x1134x35 54.23 14.07 45.53 13.18 600 1500 30
ET-M778BH605TW/TB 2465x1134x35 54.39 14.14 45.67 13.25 605 1500 30
ET-M772BH515BB 2279X1134X33 48.85 13.51 40.86 12.61 515 1500 25
ET-M772BH520WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49 13.58 41 12.69 520 1500 25
ET-M772BH525WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.15 13.65 41.15 12.76 525 1500 25
ET-M772BH530WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.3 13.72 41.31 12.83 530 1500 25
ET-M772BH535WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.45 13.79 41.47 12.91 535 1500 25
ET-M772BH540WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.6 13.86 41.64 12.97 540 1500 25
ET-M772BH545WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.75 13.93 41.8 13.04 545 1500 25
ET-M772BH550WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 49.9 14 41.96 13.11 550 1500 25
ET-M772BH555WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 50.05 14.07 42.11 13.18 555 1500 25
ET-M772BH560WW/WB/BB 2279X1134X33 50.2 14.14 42.27 13.25 560 1500 25
ET-M772BH520TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49 13.58 41 12.69 520 1500 30
ET-M772BH525TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.15 13.65 41.15 12.76 525 1500 30
ET-M772BH530TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.3 13.72 41.31 12.83 530 1500 30
182*182mm
ET-M772BH535TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.45 13.79 41.47 12.91 535 1500 30
ET-M772BH540TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.6 13.86 41.64 12.97 540 1500 30
ET-M772BH545TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.75 13.93 41.8 13.04 545 1500 30
ET-M772BH550TW/TB 2279X1134X33 49.9 14 41.96 13.11 550 1500 30
ET-M772BH555TW/TB 2279X1134X33 50.05 14.07 42.11 13.18 555 1500 30
ET-M772BH560TW/TB 2279X1134X33 50.2 14.14 42.27 13.25 560 1500 30
ET-M766BH470BB 2094*1134*33 44.81 13.51 37.26 12.62 470 1500 25
ET-M766BH475WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 44.94 13.58 37.44 12.69 475 1500 25
ET-M766BH480WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.07 13.65 37.62 12.76 480 1500 25
ET-M766BH485WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.2 13.72 37.81 12.83 485 1500 25
ET-M766BH490WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.33 13.79 37.99 12.9 490 1500 25
ET-M766BH495WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.46 13.86 38.17 12.97 495 1500 25
ET-M766BH500WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.59 13.93 38.35 13.04 500 1500 25
ET-M766BH505WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.72 14 38.53 13.11 505 1500 25
ET-M766BH510WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.85 14.07 38.71 13.18 510 1500 25
ET-M766BH515WW/WB/BB 2094*1134*33 45.98 14.13 38.87 13.25 515 1500 25
ET-M766BH475TW/TB 2094*1134*33 44.94 13.58 37.44 12.69 475 1500 30
ET-M766BH480TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.07 13.65 37.62 12.76 480 1500 30
ET-M766BH485TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.2 13.72 37.81 12.83 485 1500 30
ET-M766BH490TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.33 13.79 37.99 12.9 490 1500 30
ET-M766BH495TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.46 13.86 38.17 12.97 495 1500 30
ET-M766BH500TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.59 13.93 38.35 13.04 500 1500 30
ET-M766BH505TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.72 14 38.53 13.11 505 1500 30
ET-M766BH510TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.85 14.07 38.71 13.18 510 1500 30
ET-M766BH515TW/TB 2094*1134*33 45.98 14.13 38.87 13.25 515 1500 30
ET-M760BH430BB 1908*1134*33 40.9 13.51 33.84 12.71 430 1500 25
ET-M760BH435WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41 13.6 34.1 12.76 435 1500 25
ET-M760BH440WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.1 13.69 34.3 12.83 440 1500 25
ET-M760BH445WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.21 13.77 34.5 12.9 445 1500 25
ET-M760BH450WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.33 13.85 34.7 12.97 450 1500 25
ET-M760BH455WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.44 13.94 34.85 13.06 455 1500 25
ET-M760BH460WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.56 14.03 35.07 13.12 460 1500 25
ET-M760BH465WW/WB/BB 1908*1134*33 41.65 14.11 35.26 13.19 465 1500 25
ET-M760BH435TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41 13.6 34.1 12.76 435 1500 30
ET-M760BH440TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.1 13.69 34.3 12.83 440 1500 30
ET-M760BH445TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.21 13.77 34.5 12.9 445 1500 30
ET-M760BH450TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.33 13.85 34.7 12.97 450 1500 30
ET-M760BH455TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.44 13.94 34.85 13.06 455 1500 30
ET-M760BH460TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.56 14.03 35.07 13.12 460 1500 30
ET-M760BH465TW/TB 1908*1134*33 41.65 14.11 35.26 13.19 465 1500 30
ET-M754BH385BB 1722*1134*30 36.7 13.52 30.44 12.65 385 1500 25
ET-M754BH390WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 36.85 13.61 30.64 12.73 390 1500 25
ET-M754BH395WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 36.98 13.7 30.84 12.81 395 1500 25
ET-M754BH400WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 37.07 13.79 31.01 12.9 400 1500 25
ET-M754BH405WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 37.23 13.87 31.21 12.98 405 1500 25
ET-M754BH410WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 37.32 13.95 31.45 13.04 410 1500 25
ET-M754BH415WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 37.45 14.02 31.61 13.13 415 1500 25
ET-M754BH420WW/WB/BB 1722*1134*30 37.58 14.11 31.8 13.21 420 1500 25
ET-M754BH390TW/TB 1722*1134*30 36.85 13.61 30.64 12.73 390 1500 30
ET-M754BH395TW/TB 1722*1134*30 36.98 13.7 30.84 12.81 395 1500 30
ET-M754BH400TW/TB 1722*1134*30 37.07 13.79 31.01 12.9 400 1500 30
ET-M754BH405TW/TB 1722*1134*30 37.23 13.87 31.21 12.98 405 1500 30
ET-M754BH410TW/TB 1722*1134*30 37.32 13.95 31.45 13.04 410 1500 30
ET-M754BH415TW/TB 1722*1134*30 37.45 14.02 31.61 13.13 415 1500 30
ET-M754BH420TW/TB 1722*1134*30 37.58 14.11 31.8 13.21 420 1500 30
ET-M778BH570GL 2465x1134x35 53.3 13.65 44.68 12.76 570 1500 30
ET-M778BH575GL 2465x1134x35 53.42 13.72 44.82 12.83 575 1500 30
ET-M778BH580GL 2465x1134x35 53.58 13.79 44.97 12.9 580 1500 30
ET-M778BH585GL 2465x1134x35 53.74 13.86 45.11 12.97 585 1500 30
ET-M778BH590GL 2465x1134x35 53.9 13.93 45.25 13.04 590 1500 30
ET-M778BH595GL 2465x1134x35 54.07 14 45.39 13.11 595 1500 30
ET-M778BH600GL 2465x1134x35 54.23 14.07 45.53 13.18 600 1500 30
ET-M778BH605GL 2465x1134x35 54.39 14.14 45.67 13.25 605 1500 30
ET-M772BH520GL 2278x1134x35 49 13.58 41 12.69 520 1500 30
ET-M772BH525GL 2278x1134x35 49.15 13.65 41.15 12.76 525 1500 30
ET-M772BH530GL 2278x1134x35 49.3 13.72 41.31 12.83 530 1500 30
ET-M772BH535GL 2278x1134x35 49.45 13.79 41.47 12.91 535 1500 30
ET-M772BH540GL 2278x1134x35 49.6 13.86 41.64 12.97 540 1500 30
ET-M772BH545GL 2278x1134x35 49.75 13.93 41.8 13.04 545 1500 30
ET-M772BH550GL 2278x1134x35 49.9 14 41.96 13.11 550 1500 30
ET-M772BH555GL 2278x1134x35 50.05 14.07 42.11 13.18 555 1500 30
ET-M772BH560GL 2278x1134x35 50.2 14.14 42.27 13.25 560 1500 30
ET-M766BH475GL  2094X1134X35 44.94 13.58 37.44 12.69 475 1500 30
ET-M766BH480GL  2094X1134X35 45.07 13.65 37.62 12.76 480 1500 30
ET-M766BH485GL  2094X1134X35 45.2 13.72 37.81 12.83 485 1500 30
ET-M766BH490GL  2094X1134X35 45.33 13.79 37.99 12.9 490 1500 30
ET-M766BH495GL  2094X1134X35 45.46 13.86 38.17 12.97 495 1500 30
ET-M766BH500GL  2094X1134X35 45.59 13.93 38.35 13.04 500 1500 30
ET-M766BH505GL  2094X1134X35 45.72 14 38.53 13.11 505 1500 30
ET-M766BH510GL  2094X1134X35 45.85 14.07 38.71 13.18 510 1500 30
ET-M760BH435GL 1908X1134X35 41 13.6 34.1 12.76 435 1500 30
ET-M760BH440GL 1908X1134X35 41.1 13.69 34.3 12.83 440 1500 30
ET-M760BH445GL 1908X1134X35 41.21 13.77 34.5 12.9 445 1500 30
ET-M760BH450GL 1908X1134X35 41.33 13.85 34.7 12.97 450 1500 30
ET-M760BH455GL 1908X1134X35 41.44 13.94 34.85 13.06 455 1500 30
ET-M760BH460GL 1908X1134X35 41.56 14.03 35.07 13.12 460 1500 30
ET-M760BH465GL 1908X1134X35 41.65 14.11 35.26 13.19 465 1500 30
ET-M754BH390GL 1722X1134X35 36.85 13.61 30.64 12.73 390 1500 30
ET-M754BH395GL 1722X1134X35 36.98 13.7 30.84 12.81 395 1500 30
ET-M754BH400GL 1722X1134X35 37.07 13.79 31.01 12.9 400 1500 30
ET-M754BH405GL 1722X1134X35 37.23 13.87 31.21 12.98 405 1500 30
ET-M754BH410GL 1722X1134X35 37.32 13.95 31.45 13.04 410 1500 30
ET-M754BH415GL 1722X1134X35 37.45 14.02 31.61 13.13 415 1500 30
ET-M754BH420GL 1722X1134X35 37.58 14.1 31.8 13.21 420 1500 30
ET-N778TBH605GL/GB 2465x1134x30 55.49 13.49 47.6 12.71 605 1500 30
182*182mm
182*182mm (N-type)
ET-N778TBH610GL/GB 2465x1134x30 55.69 13.54 47.77 12.77 610 1500 30
ET-N778TBH615GL/GB 2465x1134x30 55.89 13.59 47.94 12.83 615 1500 30
ET-N778TBH620GL/GB 2465x1134x30 56.09 13.64 48.12 12.89 620 1500 30
ET-N778TBH625GL/GB 2465x1134x30 56.29 13.69 48.27 12.95 625 1500 30
ET-N778TBH630GL/GB 2465x1134x30 56.49 13.74 48.43 13.01 630 1500 30
ET-N778TBH635GL/GB 2465x1134x30 56.69 13.79 48.59 13.07 635 1500 30
ET-N778TBH640GL/GB 2465x1134x30 56.89 13.84 48.75 13.13 640 1500 30
ET-N778TBH645GL/GB 2465x1134x30 57.09 13.89 48.91 13.19 645 1500 30
ET-N772TBH560GL/GB 2278x1134x30 51.28 13.52 44.03 12.72 560 1500 30
ET-N772TBH565GL/GB 2278x1134x30 51.48 13.57 44.21 12.78 565 1500 30
ET-N772TBH570GL/GB 2278x1134x30 51.68 13.62 44.38 12.85 570 1500 30
ET-N772TBH575GL/GB 2278x1134x30 51.88 13.67 44.55 12.91 575 1500 30
ET-N772TBH580GL/GB 2278x1134x30 52.08 13.72 44.72 12.97 580 1500 30
ET-N772TBH585GL/GB 2278x1134x30 52.28 13.76 44.9 13.03 585 1500 30
ET-N772TBH590GL/GB 2278x1134x30 52.48 13.81 45.08 13.09 590 1500 30
ET-N772TBH595GL/GB 2278x1134x30 52.68 13.86 45.25 13.15 595 1500 30
ET-N766TBH510GL/GB 2094x1134x30 46.97 13.45 38.79 13.15 510 1500 30
ET-N766TBH515GL/GB 2094x1134x30 47.17 13.51 38.96 13.22 515 1500 30
ET-N766TBH520GL/GB 2094x1134x30 47.37 13.56 39.13 13.29 520 1500 30
ET-N766TBH525GL/GB 2094x1134x30 47.57 13.62 39.3 13.36 525 1500 30
ET-N766TBH530GL/GB 2094x1134x30 47.77 13.67 39.47 13.43 530 1500 30
ET-N766TBH535GL/GB 2094x1134x30 47.97 13.72 39.63 13.5 535 1500 30
ET-N766TBH540GL/GB 2094x1134x30 48.17 13.77 39.8 13.57 540 1500 30
ET-N766TBH545GL/GB 2094x1134x30 48.37 13.83 39.96 13.64 545 1500 30
ET-N760TBH465GL/GB 1908x1134x30 42.67 13.49 36.65 12.69 465 1500 30
ET-N760TBH470GL/GB 1908x1134x30 42.87 13.56 36.81 12.77 470 1500 30
ET-N760TBH475GL/GB 1908x1134x30 43.07 13.62 36.97 12.85 475 1500 30
ET-N760TBH480GL/GB 1908x1134x30 43.27 13.67 37.13 12.93 480 1500 30
ET-N760TBH485GL/GB 1908x1134x30 43.47 13.73 37.28 13.01 485 1500 30
ET-N760TBH490GL/GB 1908x1134x30 43.67 13.79 37.44 13.09 490 1500 30
ET-N760TBH495GL/GB 1908x1134x30 43.87 13.85 37.59 13.17 495 1500 30
ET-N754TBH415GL/GB 1908x1134x30 38.26 13.45 32.83 12.64 415 1500 30
ET-N754TBH420GL/GB 1908x1134x30 38.46 13.52 33.02 12.72 420 1500 30
ET-N754TBH425GL/GB 1908x1134x30 38.66 13.58 33.2 12.8 425 1500 30
ET-N754TBH430GL/GB 1908x1134x30 38.86 13.65 33.39 12.88 430 1500 30
ET-N754TBH435GL/GB 1908x1134x30 39.06 13.72 33.55 12.97 435 1500 30
ET-N754TBH440GL/GB 1908x1134x30 39.26 13.78 33.73 13.05 440 1500 30
ET-N754TBH445GL/GB 1908x1134x30 39.46 13.84 33.9 13.13 445 1500 30
ELITE SOLAR POWER HONGKONG LIMITED
Unit 1002, 10/F, Perfect Commercial Building, 20 Austin Road, Tsim Sha Tsui,
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel:  86 510 80293088